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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2303
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009
DOUBLING OF BANGALORE- MYSORE RAIL LINE
Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether doubling work on Bangalore-Mysore railway line is pending due to lack of funds;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Railways to arrange sufficient funds for the project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): This project is being executed on 2/3rd cost sharing basis with the Government of Karnataka. This will ensure availability of required funds during execution.
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